

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 384 OF 2008

JAIVEER SINGH &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Subramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Goel, Adv.

Mr. G.D. Goel, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Writ Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 384 OF 2008

JAIVEER SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard counsel for both the parties.

Learned ASG appearing on behalf of the respondent

submitted that consequent upon the implementation of the Central

Educational Institutions (Reservation in Admission) Act, 2006, there is

an increase of 20 seats and the total went up to 120. After these 20 additional seats, 4 seats have gone to SC/ST and 3 seats have been given to the All India Quota and 13 seats remained to be filled up by the candidates belonging to OBC. The University shall take appropriate steps to fill up these seats.

The Writ Petition is accordingly disposed of

.....CJI.  
(K.G.BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.  
(J.M.PANCHAL)

New Delhi,  
September 19, 2008